Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

1-7-2000

Grammy winner Brecker to perform on campus

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Grammy winner Brecker to perform on campus" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 103.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/103

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Join us for Beanie Lions, packed house

Lindenwood University is expecting a capacity crowd Saturday February 5 for its inaugural Beanie Lion giveaway.

You can check out the 9th-ranked Lindenwood women's team and the upstart men's team as they clash with Heart of America Athletic Conference foe MidAmerica Nazarene. MidAmerica's men's team is the top-ranked team in the country.

LU will give Beanie Lions to the first 500 paying customers and the first 500 LU students.

Leading the women's action is 6-foot center Jaime Bonney. She is one of the top 10 scorers in the country and No. 2 on LU's all-time list. Bonney averages 20.5 points and 8.7 rebounds per game. The Lady Lions are enjoying the best season in school history at 10-3 in conference play and 21-4 overall.

In men's action, Lindenwood features high-flying Chad Moore and sharpshooter John Copple. Moore averages 18.2 points and 7.7 rebounds per game. Copple, who has connected on 58 three-pointers this season, averages 14.9 points per game. The LU men are 9-4 in conference play and 17-10 overall.

Doors at the Hyland Performance Arena open at 5:30 p.m., followed by the women's tip-off at 6 p.m. The men's game begins at 8 p.m.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933